Docket No.: 9421 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE **1ERCE** (Rev. 6-93) 09-29-1999 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) (Office PATENTS ONLY Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REVO2 Tab settings -> + To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the 101157721 eof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Research Corporation Technologies, Inc. 101 N. Wilmot Road, Suite 600 Name: Urex Biotech, Inc. Tucson, Arizona Address: 71 Chesham Avenue ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: △ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name □ Security Agreement City: London _____State/Prov.: Ontario □ Other Country: Canada ZIP: N6G 3VI Execution Date: September 21, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 5,645,830 5,705,160 5,804,179 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 120.00 Registration No. 33,705 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser Authorized to be charged to deposit account 400 Garden City Plaza 8. Deposit account number: City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY 19-1013 Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: 11801 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9/28/1999 NTHAI1 00000323 5645830

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Signature 1

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and çorrect and any attached copy is a true copy

120.00 0

. Statement and signature.

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Edward W. Grolz

REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0272

September 23, 1999

Date

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that on this date RESEARCH CORPORATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, having a principal place of business at 101 N. Wilmot Road, Suite 600, Tucson, Arizona, United States of America, ('Assignor'), in accordance with and subject to that certain Agreement to Assign dated September 1, 1998, for and in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar lawful money of the United States and other good and valuable consideration to it duly paid by UREX BIOTECH, INC, a corporation of Ontario, Canada, having a place of business at 71 Chesham Avenue, London, Ontario N6G 3VI Canada, ('Assignee'), has sold, and by these presents does grant, convey, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, assignees and nominees:

The entire right, title and interest it has in and to:

U.S. Patent No.	<u>Issued</u>
5,645,830	7/8/97
5,705,160 5,804,179	1/6/98 9/8/98

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor does hereby agree to hereafter execute and deliver to Assignee such further assignments, instruments of transfer, or conveyances which may be necessary or appropriate to vest in Assignee, its successors, assignees and nominees, Assignor's rights in and to the foregoing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused these presents to be signed on September 2 / , 1999.

RESEARCH CORPORATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Name Typewritten: Timothy John Reckart

Title: Senior Vice President and General Counsel

REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0273

Docket No.: 9421

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) PATENTS ONLY Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar PORA/REVO2 Tab settings -To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy the eof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Research Corporation Technologies, Inc. 101 N. Wilmot Road, Suite 600 Name: Urex Biotech, Inc. Tucson, Arizona Address: 71 Chesham Avenue ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment Merger _____ State/Prov.: Ontario City: London ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: N6G 3VI Country: Canada □ Other Execution Date: September 21, 1999 **⊠** No ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date 5,645,830 5,705,160 5,804,179 ☐ Yes 🏿 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edward W. Grolz, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):..... \$ 120.00 Registration No. 33,705 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 400 Garden City Plaza 8. Deposit account number: City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY 19-1013 ZIP: 11801 Country: USA____ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **September 23, 1999** Edward W. Grolz Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

RECORDED: 09/27/1999

REEL: 010263 FRAME: 0274